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January 24, 1997

Fernald Environmental Management Project
Letter No. C:FCDP(PSI):97-0008

Mr. Peter J. Sturdevant, Compliance Specialist

Air Quality Management

Hamiiton County Department of Environmental Services
1632 Centrai Parkway

Cincinnati, Ohio 45210

Dear Mr. Sturdevant:

NATURAL GAS USAGE REPORT - FOURTH QUARTER, CALENDAR YEAR 1996 - FERNALD
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROJECT (FEMP), PERMIT NO. 1431110128, BO06

Enclosed is the Natural Gas Usage Report for the Fourth Quarter of Calendar Year 1996, for
Boiler No. 6, which is located at the FEMP. This report is submitted in accordance with the
special conditions of the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Permits to Operate Nos.
1431110128, BOO6 issued on November 5, 1993. The boiler did operate during the reporting
period. ’

During the reporting period, natural gas usage in Boiler BOO6 was 64,248,000 cu ft. The
rolling 365 day total at the end of the quarter was 64.856 MMCF.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact Ervin Fisher of my staff at
(513)-648-5293.

Sincerely,
Lewis C. Goidell

Manager, Environmental Compliance
Project Support and Integration

LCG:EF:mhv
Enclosure
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REPORT OF GAS CONSUMPTION
BOILER NO. B0O6
FOURTH QUARTER CY-1996

OCTOBER 10,300,000 Cubic Feet
NOVEMBER 29,841,000 Cubic Feet
DECEMBER 24,107,000 Cubic Feet
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DAILY GAS USAGE FOR BOILER B006

(CUBIC FEET)

| ROLLING ROLLING
DATE FUEL USAGE 365 DAY TOTAL 365 DAY AVERAGE
01-Oct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
02-Oct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
03-0ct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
04-0ct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
05-0ct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
06-0ct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
07-0ct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
08-0ct-96 0.00 608072.50 1665.95
09-0ct-96 45000.00 ©53072.50 1789.24
10-Oct-96 0.00 653072.50 1789.24
11-Oct-96 0.00 653072.50 1789.24
12-0ct-96 0.00 653072.50 1789.24
13-0ct-96 0.00 ©53072.50 1789.24
14-0ct-96 0.00 ©53072.50 1789.24
15-0ct-96 261000.00 914072.50 2504 .31
16-0ct-96 683000.00 1597072 .50 4375.54
17-0ct-96 673000.00 2270072.50 6219.38
18-0ct-96 469000.00 2739072.50 7504 .31
19-0ct-96 0.00 2739072.50 7504.31
20-0ct-96 313000.00 3052072.50 8361.84
21-0ct-96 803000.00 3855072.50 10561.84
22-0ct-96 763000.00 4618072.50 12652.25
23-0ct-96 868000.00 5486072.50 15030.34
24-0ct-96 534000.00 6020072.50 16493.35
25-0ct-96 303000.00 6323072.50 17323.49
26-0ct-96 730000.00 7053072.50 19323.49
27-0ct-96 787000.00 7840072.50 21479.65
28-0ct-96 722000.00 8562072.50 23457.73
29-0ct-96 762000.00 9324072.50 25545.40
30-0ct-96 752000.00 10076072.50 27605.68
31-0ct-96 832000.00 10908072.50 29885.13

0006003



DATE

01-Nov-96
02-Nov-96
03-Nov-96
04-Nov-96
05-Nov-96
06-Nov-96
07-Nov-96
08-Nov-96
09-Nov-96
10-Nov-96
11-Nov-96
12-Nov-96
13-Nov-96
14-Nov-96
15-Nov-96
16-Nov-96
17-Nov-96
18-Nov-96
19-Nov-96
20-Nov-96
21-Nov-96
22-Nov-96
23-Nov-96
24-Nov-96
25-Nov-96
26-Nov-96
27-Nov-96
28-Nov-96
29-Nov-96
30-Nov-96
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DAILY GAS USAGE FOR BOILER B006

FUEL USAGE
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(CUBIC FEET)

ROLLING

365 DAY TOTAL
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37742 .66
40345.40
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54896.09
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01-Dec-96
02-Dec-96
03-Dec-96
04-Dec-96
05-Dec-96
06-Dec-96
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DAILY GAS USAGE FOR BOILER B006

FUEL USAGE
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